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M/s Cargo Service Centre India Pvt. Ltd (CSCIL), have submitted their Multi 
Year Tariff Proposal (MYTP) vide submission dated 24.04.2012 (Annexure-I), in 
respect of Perishable Cargo Terminal at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad for the first 
control period. CSCIL have also submitted Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) for the year 
2012-13, as per the Authority’s Guidelines [The Airports Economic Regulatory 
Authority of India (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff for Services 
Provided for Cargo facility, Ground Handling and Supply of Fuel to the Aircraft) 
Guidelines, 2011] and requested the Authority to approve the tariff w.e.f 16.05.2012. 

2. Brief features of the MYTP submitted by CSCIL are as under: 

(i)  M/s Gujarat Agro Industries Corporation (GAIC), a facilitator and 
nodal  agency for implementation of various schemes of the 
Government of Gujarat and Government of India awarded the 
Operation and Management concession to CSCIL (registered under the 
Company’s Act 1956), to operate and manage their perishable Cargo 
terminal at Ahmedabad airport for a tenure of 5 (Five) years.  
 

(ii) CSCIL have stated that the terminal is now ready for commencement of 
its commercial operations and will provide cargo handling and 
warehousing services for Perishable and  Temperature Sensitive 
Products (PTSP) meant for export out of Ahmedabad Airport. 

 

(iii) The MYTP has been submitted by CSCIL for approval as the services for 
providing Cargo Handling and Warehousing are aeronautical services 
under section 2(a) (v) of AERA Act, 2008 and the service provider is 
required to seek approval for tariff by filling MYTP.  

 

(iv) CSCIL have in their submission stated that the intimation has been 
given to the Directorate of Customs by GAIC, the custodian of the 
Centre for Perishable Cargo at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad, regarding 
appointment of CSCIL as their agent to ensure efficient and effective 
day to day management of the facilities. 

 

(v) CSCIL planned to start operation from 16.05.2012 and the MYTP has 
been submitted within the stipulated time as per the Guidelines.  

3. In terms of Clause 3.5 and Clause 7.1 of the Guidelines issued by the 
Authority, a new Service Provider who has been granted permission for providing the 
regulated service(s) at a major airport shall, within two months of the date of grant of 
such permission, submit to the Authority for its consideration, a Multi-Year Tariff 
Proposal in accordance with the Guidelines. 

4.1 In respect of the Regulated Service provided for Cargo Facility at the Airport, 
the ‘materiality’ is assessed based on cargo volume in MT at the major airport as 
percentage of cargo volume in MT at all major airports. 

4.2 The percentage share of cargo volume for Ahmedabad Airport, as per 2010-11 
AAI statistics, is 1.2% which is less than 2.5%. Hence the service being rendered by 
CSCIL at the Greenfield Cargo Terminal at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad is deemed “not 
material”. 
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4.3 As per Clause 3.2 of the Guidelines, based on the Authority’s review of the 
Materiality, where the regulated service being provided at a major airport is “not 
material” the Authority shall determine Tariff(s) for Service Provider(s) based on a 
light touch approach for the duration of the Control Period. 
 
5.1 As per CSCIL’s submissions, the following are the other service providers at 
SVP International Airport, Ahmedabad. 

(a) Gujarat State Export Corporation Ltd – City Side Activities  
(b)  Cambata Aviation – Airside Activities 
(c)  Global Aviation – Airside Activities 
(d) Cargo Service Centre India Pvt Ltd – Both Sets of Activities  

 
5.2 However, it is observed that CSCIL has been awarded the Operation and 
Management concession by GAIC to operate and manage their perishable cargo 
terminal at Ahmedabad airport for a tenure of 5 years and as on date, only CSCIL is 
rendering the subject service.   

6.      CSCIL have submitted vide email dated 4.06.2012 (Annexure - II) that the 
airport did not have a service provider to provide full scope handling services 
including storage, palletisation and document handling and the service being new, 
they may not be able to identify the customers for stakeholder consultation. Besides, 
out bound cargo takes the road services from Ahmedabad to Mumbai or Delhi and as 
such the service was in the category of ‘not material’. 

7.1 As per the Guidelines, all Service Providers(s) are required to submit to the 
Authority for its consideration within two months from the date of issue of the 
Guidelines, a Multi-Year Tariff Proposal for the first Control Period.  

7.2 However, in the event that a new Service Provider(s) is granted permission for 
providing Regulated Service(s) at a major airport, the Service Provider(s) is required 
to submit to the Authority for its consideration, within two months of the date of 
grant of such permission, a Multi-Year Tariff Proposal (MYTP) in accordance with 
the Guidelines. 

7.3 In the instant case the Expression of Interest for selection of the O&M 
(Operation and Management) partner was made by GAIC in April, 2009 and CSCIL 
was appointed as the O&M operator/licensee vide letter Ref No. GAIC/CSC/ 
(O&M)/dated 24.08.2009 followed by formal agreement to this effect signed 
between both parties on 7th June’ 2010.  

7.4 CSCIL have stated that while the facility was constructed and ready for use by 
July’2011, the process of getting regulatory approval like security clearance from 
customs & BCAS took time and the latest clearance was received in the last week of 
March’2012. Further, CSCIL have stated that the facility was handed over for 
operation and management in mid-April’2012 after completion of all other 
formalities and hence, the MYTP was submitted the in April’ 2012. However, it was 
observed that the proposal is for the 5 year period of 2012-13 to 2016-17. CSCIL also 
submitted that they proposed to start the Terminal Operation by 16.05.2012 and 
requested the Authority to approve tariff for commencing operations. 
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7.5 As per Clause 2.14 of the Guidelines, the first control period of five years 
commences from 1st April’2011. Hence, the MYTP may be considered only for the 
balance period in the control period i.e. 2012-13 to 2015-16. 

7.6 Further, according to the Guidelines, a service provider is required to submit 
its Annual Tariff Proposal for the first year of the first control period within 75 days 
of the issue of the Multi Year Tariff Order. However, in the instant case, CSCIL is a 
new service provider which has been awarded the concession on 07.06.2010 and the 
proposal is to commence its operation from the new perishable cargo terminal 
facility w.e.f 16.05.2012. CSCIL submitted ATP along with MYTP for grant of 
approval for the same to commence operations. 
 
7.7 CSCIL submitted that they have substantially complied with the Authority’s 
requirement and have justified their proposed tariff taking into account the existing 
charges at other similar terminals located at Mumbai and Delhi Airport. 
 
7.8      Subsequently, CSCIL, have vide their letter dated 18.06.2012, submitted the 
five year tariff plan for the perishable cargo centre at SVPI Airport, Ahmedabad. 
(2012-13 to 2016-17). As already observed at para 7.5 above the first control period 
commences from 1st April’2011. Hence, the MYTP may be considered only for the 
balance period in the control period i.e. 2012-13 to 2015-16. CSCIL have submitted 
that the tariff proposal for customs cost recovery on estimate basis is based on cost 
recovery notice given for the first year. The final tariff applied will depend on actual 
cost recovery charged by customs.  
 
8. The Authority has observed that although CSCIL has claimed to be an agent of 
Gujarat Agro Corporation Ltd., yet as per the agreement signed between GACL and 
CSCIL, CSCIL has been granted license to operate the Perishable Cargo Facility at 
Ahmedabad airport and the agreement is not an agency agreement. Hence, the 
Authority may accept the tariff proposal submitted by CSCIL. Further, the first five 
years control period has been decided by the Authority to have commenced w.e.f. 
1.04.2011. Hence, even for CSCIL, the Authority may consider the same control 
period. Besides, the cargo service provided by CSCIL is ‘not material’ at Ahmedabad 
airport. Hence, the Authority may adopt Light Touch approach for determination of 
tariffs for cargo service provided by CSCIL at Ahmedabad airport. Further, the 
Authority also proposed that the ATP(s) for 5 years, as submitted by CSCIL, may be 
considered for approval at this stage itself along with the MYTP. However, these will 
be the maximum tariffs that CSCIL can charge, with no variable component on any 
account, including cost recovery by any organization. 
 
9.  After careful consideration of the MYTP submitted by CSCIL as also the 
Annual Tariff Proposals for the years 2012-13 to 2015-16, the Authority makes the 
following proposal for stakeholder consultation:  
 

(i) The services for Cargo Handling provided by CSCIL at SVPI Airport, 
Ahmedabad is ‘not material’. Therefore, the Authority may adopt “Light 
Touch Approach” for determination of tariff for the 1st control period. 
 

(ii) The 1st control period may be tentatively decided to be the period of 5 
years commencing w.e.f. 01.04.2011, in accordance with the Guidelines.  
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(iii) The Annual Tariff Proposal(s) for 4 years 2012-13 to 2015-16, i.e., 

balance period in the Control period, as submitted by CSCIL, may be 
considered for approval at this stage itself along with the MYTP. 
However, these will be the maximum tariffs that CSCIL can charge, 
with no variable component on any account, including cost recovery by 
any organization.  

 
10.  In accordance with the provisions of Section 13(4) of the AERA Act, the 
proposal contained in para 9 above is hereby put forth for stakeholder consultation. 
To assist the stakeholders in making their submissions in a meaningful and 
constructive manner, necessary documents are enclosed (Annexure-III). For 
removal of doubts, it is clarified that the contents of this Consultation Paper may not 
be construed as any Order or Direction of this Authority. The Authority shall pass an 
Order, in the matter, only after considering the submissions of the stakeholders in 
response hereto and by making such decision fully documented and explained in 
terms of the provisions of the Act.  
 
11.  The Authority welcomes written evidence-based feedback, comments and 
suggestions from stakeholders on the proposal made in para 9 above, latest by 
25.07.2012 at the following address:  
 
 
Capt. Kapil Chaudhary  
Secretary  
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India  
AERA Building,  
Administrative Complex,  
Safdarjung Airport,  
New Delhi- 110003  
Email: kapil.chaudhary@aera.gov.in  
Tel: 011-24695040  
Fax: 011-24695039  

 

 
Yashwant S. Bhave  

Chairperson   
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CARGO SERVICE CENTER 

April 24th 
, 2012 

To,
 
The Chairman,
 
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India,
 
AERA Building,
 
Administrative Complex,
 
Safda rjung Airport,
 
New Delhi 11:0.003


,':01:1. ' .' ..' ... . 

I hope the Authority will approve the proposed Tariff plan for Tar iff year 2012-13 effective' 

16th May 2012 . 

I would be happy to provide any clarif ication if so required by the Autho rity. 

Yours Sincerely, J 
Radhartf~er
 
Chief Executive Officer 

Enel:
 

1) AnnualTariff Proposal Form 14 (b).
 

Cargo Service Center India Private Limited 
Corporat e Office: 8-201 , Polaris, Off Marol Marashi Road, Maral , Andheri (E), Mumba i-400 059. 
Tel.: + 91·22-4043 3900, Fax: + 91·22·2920 5768 
Branches: Ahmedabad • Chenna i • Delhi • Mumbai www.cscindia .in CP No. 11/2012-13 - AERA/20010/MYTP-CSC/C/AMD/2012-13 Page 5 of 17
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Form B: (ref: Section AI.B of Appendix I) 

()	 

r 

® 
BEFORETHE AIRPORTS ECONOMICREGULATORY AUTHORITYOFINDIA 

AT NEW DELHI 

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR DETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARIFF FOR AND ON 
BEHALF OF: 

MIS CARGO SERVICE CENTER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

I, Radharamanan Panicker, aged 52 year's resideritofFlat No. 305, Dheeraj Basera, 
Opposite Soni Complex, Malad (W), Mumbai- 64, acting in my official capacity as Chief 
Executive Officer in Mis Cargo Service Center India Private Limited having its registered 
office at 301-303, Rang61i, Sahar road, Sahar, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400099 do hereby state 
and affirm as under that: o 
1.	 That I am duly authorized to act for and on behalf of Mis Cargo Service Center India 

Private Limited in the matter of making this submission before the Airports Economic 
Regulation Authority of India, New Delhi ('the Authority'); 

2.	 I am competent to make this submission before the Authority; 

3.	 I am making this submission in my official capacity and the facts stated herein are based 
.on official records; 

4.	 The contents of the Annual Tariff Proposal submission which include inter alia: 

(i) Proposed detailed break-up of Tariff(s) where the Authority has specified a light touch 
approach for the duration of the Control Period and (ii) Justifications are correct and true 
to my knowledge and belief and nothing material has been concealed there from. 

e) j
(.VJ"

~cker 
Chief 
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Form - 14(b) - 1 
City Side Tariff 

TARIFF FOR TERMINAL STORAGE AND PROCESSING CHARGES (TSP) AT NEW PERISHABLE CARGO TERMINAL ~ 
MANAGED AND OPERATED BY CARGO SERVICE CENTER INDIA PVT LTD AT AHMEDABAD AIRPORT 

EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST APRIL. 2012 AND VALID TILL 31ST MARCH. 2013 
S.No. Charges Rate Remarks 

. ,.~""5L,,-- =-	 ~~. '" ,~:i~ ~,~iF..~ t. b~~c:iin 'git U. qI ?~di ng 'ph c:lnle§fi ~'I~;-'~~;:i~ -
- _..
 

,-",=..0< __ ~. "
 .. ,'C, "", ,!'ie"~ _.	 ." ~ 

Rs / Kg subject to minimum of
1.1. Loading / Unloading Charges -RS.150 per AWB 

.._--1.25 
- iIliSi";,~ t1	 ~ '~,~f~P~Cha ~,ges __5 . " ,..". _ ?, ',, -, ...,....,.......'''':~- , " , ..... ,v, ><',,''''''' "= .' 

~ 

~~ 
.. . .. . .'ic'c~ ~'" <:~\; .~i!jlL".,·' 

li"J-" .'
.	 

'T.',,:: _
 

Rs / Kg subject to minimum of
2.1. TSP Charges 

0.75 RS.150 per AWB	 ­
v~__ ~, _ .,~" .• u'" .- • • • •	 ,~. . " ,­

... r­~	 't, " - ~, '~ "i\T~ , 3 .~'Demurr~ge"-C l1arge§ " '" ' : ;c" " ; ~ _."," ;.:,~ . _	 _. '''' . 
o •	 _ _ _ _ _ J. ~,,~ _ ~ ~ ~ -. .. """ _ " ~'v ';'_" ;" ''' ~ ·~ ,, - . · ' · .. ~" ..•_ .•. ., ~~." . •~. .... .. ". ~ .... " _,,~,,, ......, ,~'{"-,, ,~- ",'.-, ~':n~tJt.tR~ ~:ii ",~-.., ,,,, ,,;.., ,,. ;, ,,",,~..;;'_ ,~..... ,,.~;;.,, ,, ,, ,,,,,, : "n ','~ """ " '" '" :,~+:l~ "'''~;~:~~''';:': 10'';".:.-,:" ;; ,.~= .,...."l.< • •• -, . . . •• ~ ; , , ~, ~ ," .- : ~ ~ ,.., 

Demurrage/Storage Charges beyond 24 hrs free Rs / Kg / Day subject to Demurrage free period shall be as per
3.1. 

minimum of RS.150 per AWB government order issued from time to time.period 3.00 
..".. ,,,,,"'.,,,.,,,""""',""....'" ~ " "'.' .'".' '' ",.' '",'" " .a;t'''''' 

;>, ,~4. , Ciistams.Go$t.Re"2'O'VEt~ ' ; Cna:r"'·~s%~·=- .~	 ,. ... 
_

.;,~iL1m".·~ 
" 

~ ;liS; ;ii"', 
. . . . 

,o. 

~ " ' _ ' . " ... - •••, , ~ .. .; d "" I..,•• "·"""'"'''''' ....Jy . . ~ ...g ." ... , ."" ...; ,,"c. ,....,	 '" ::;"q	 
~

Rs / KgCustoms Cost Recovery Charges4.1 . 
0.50 

" -, ,,~ , .". ,..:o ':-~"', "': . - ",,~ ...;,"" n ''"	 n,5. ORtional Charges., !#''.:S'''; , .".. ~7:(~;i	 ;,;,¥::; . 
~ ..,, ' ..-,.,. ... , , -......-r--o . I .i .,. ., '" -W~, ~..

Special Handling ( Pharmaceutical, to maintain Rs / AWB5.1 
2,000.00 

50 % of 

product temperature on request) 

If not cleared within 24 hrs of intimation ,Rs / Kg subject to minimum of
TSPBack to Town5.2 demurrage charges will be applicableRS.50 per AWB

charges 

"\ 
~ ,
 

Note: 
1.	 Charges will be on the "gross weight" or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is higher. Wherever the "gross weight" and 

(or) volume weight is wrongly indicated on the AWB and is actually found more , charges will be levied on the "actual gross weight' or the 

"actual volumetric weight" whichever is higher. 
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2.	 For misdeclaration of weight above 2% and up to 5% of declared weight penal charges double the applicable TSP charges will be 

levied. For variation above 5% , the penal charges will be five times the applicable TSP charges of the differential weight. No penal , 
charges will be there for variation up to and inclusive of 2%. .~ 

3.	 While it is our intention not to allow any other agencies to operate inside the facility , in case for special reason exporters wants to 
enqaqe their own labour, discount of 5% will be granted in TSP charges for offloading the cargo from truck and putting on custom 
examination area, and on pallets. 

4.	 All invoices will be rounded off to nearest Rs.5. As per If'TA Tact Rule book Clause-5.7.2, rounding off procedure, when rounding off 

Unit is 5. 

For Example: 

When the results of calculations are between/and Rounded off amount will be 

102.5 - 107.4 

107.5 -112.4 

105 

110 

\ 
5. In case of prem ium service request, such service shall be provided at a premium of 25% over normal handling rates. .s: 
6. Demurrage free period shall be as per government order issued from time to time , which will not attract any demurrage charges. 
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Form -14(b) - 2 
Air Side Tariff 

\MAXIMUM TARIFF FOR VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF CARGO HANDLING FOR THE AIRLINE CUSTOMERS AT NEW PERISHABLE CARGO J 
TERMINAL MANAGED AND OPERATED BY CARGO SERVICE CENTER INDIA PVT LTD AT AHMEDABAD AIRPORT 

EFFECTIVE 1ST APRIL 2012 AND VALID TILL 31ST MARCH 2013 
.' S~'N O' : ' ~l :=. ~ ,'r-; "c CfITfrg,es" -",., . 

:;',lL.XL _'Pticei!,;f i; ¢trrrency ." P Hc ~ 'Driver ~ .~"jm;:: '" Remark§. ., ~: ._. _' ~ .o;: ," ... - """",,,;i'., 
"~' Rl - ~ . 

1 Export handling per kg for Full Handling. 1.75 INR Per KG subject to a minimum chargeable weight of 500 
kgs per flight 

Perishable cargo storage beyond INR subject to minimum chargeable weight of 100 kgs2 3.00demurrage free period after acceptance Per KG per AWB 

3 X-ray screening/physical examination 2.00 
INR subject to a minimum chargeable weight of 500 

Per KG kgs per flight 

4 
Miscellaneous Charges (None of the 3.00 INR 

subject to minimum charge of INR 1000 per awbabove) Per KG 
5 Full HAWB data capture per HAWB 26.00 INR Per AWB 
6 DRY Ice Checklist charges 700.00 INR Per AWB 
7 DGR Acce ptance fee 1400.00 INR Per AWB 

[,$:if\jo.~ ' ~ F ........ ,; ,'~~, ,"'~: ~ lj ~pg,~~ , .'., .,',,"F ~,r, ' ; ~, ttc~~ ... ~ .. Currell'cy ~:' ~~ r l ~ ~~Dri y,~ r,~ Remarks..~i .­
~ ':' 

:.::r, 
:~ . .-,' .. -.>, .--, . " .'... I,;'..''', .­ .. .. ' "" .~ 

8 DGR-fee, in case shipment above 20 50.00 INR Per Additional 
pieces Unit 
Special Handling ( Pharmaceutical, to 2000.00 INR 

9 maintain product temperature on 
request by shipper/airline) Per Unit 

5000.00 INR 

10 ULD cleaning / unit 
Per Unit 

Note: 
1. Demurrage will be applicable to airlines if custom cleared cargo is stored in the warehouse beyond the free period in Case of export cargo 
2. Handling rates provided above are inclusive of scope of handling services including physical handling, document handling and IT handling. 
3. Handling rates will vary depending on whether the document handling fees are collected by the airline or CSC. 

1 

i\ 
1 

S1
~
C)
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4.	 Charges will be on the "gross weight" or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is higher. Wherever the "gross weight " and (or) 
volume weight is wrongly indicated on the AWB and is actually found more, charges will be levied on the "actual gross weight' or the "actual 
volumetric weight" whichever is higher. 

5.	 In case of premium service request, such service shall be provided at a premiuim of 25% over normal handling rates. 
6.	 Miscellaneous Charges includes special service requests from the customers other than the services already mentioned in the above tariff 

chart. 

, ')
 

~
 
1 
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CARGO SERVICE C"ENTER 

Dated: 18th June 2012 

To,
 
Mr. Coy. Deepak,
 
OSD, .
 
The Airport Economic Regulatory Authority
 
Safdarjung Airport, -

Safdarjung,
 
New Delhi
 

Sub: Our proposal for approval of Tariff for Cargo.handling at Center for Perishable Cargo at
 
Ahmedabad airport and Annual Tariff plan for FY 2012~13 .
 

Dear Mr. Deepak, 

This has reference to our discussion on the application filed by Cargo Service Center India Pvt Ltd 
'lor approval of Tariff for cargo handling at Center for Perishable Cargo at Ahmedabad airport and 
Annual 'Tariff plan for FY 2012-13 vide our letter dated 24th April 2012. 

As discussed I am forwarding the proposed Five Year Tariff plan both for City side tariff and Air side 
Tariff as well for consideration and approval of the Authority. In respect of the said plan please note 
that the tariff proposal for Custom cost recovery on estimate basis based on cost recovery notice 
given for first year. The final tariff applied will depend on actual cost recovery charged by Customs. 

I would urge the Authority to clear and approve our Tariff proposals at the earliest as the session
 
has already started and any delay will hamper export of perishable cargo at Ahmedabad airport.
 

Warm regards. 
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Annexure I{b) 
Form • 14(b) • 1 
CIty SId. Tariff 

FIVE YEARS TARIFF FOR TERMINAL STORAGE AND PROCESSING CHARGES:(TSPj AT NEW P~HASLE CARGO TERMINAL 
MANAGED AND OPERATEp BY cARGO SERVICE CENTER INOIAPVT LTO AT AHMEDABAD AIRPoRT . 

. EFF£CnvE I:ROM1ST APRIL, 2012 AND VALID nLl31ST MARCH, 2017 ' 

$.No. J Charges Price ~ FI~~IY"fBa!iliC ." '-- PJli;i'OriVlK Remarks 

~ 2012'13 ~-20,t3.-,~2014-15.. I ·2015-16 1 2D.1Jl.11 
f'l lfr~ft« ~_~~?t~~~l ',' ­ ;= .-- ", :$J!'r;¥.i~~.'i\.'l~J~::!f"d~~'1F'~\'~3~11~'.Y:·; '.'" ~, ... 

... I } ~ ' ~~~~~".~\'4! ., 
z.t: [TS~~, -;::-=-=:::i::4 ==~2d==~~i==~~~""",";';~h i!i:~~~====d~:;;:::=tO minimum of INR15Qper AWB 

·~':~~:~ ~i~~ii~~- .", 
subject to minimum fee of INR150 per AWB . 

1 IDemurragelS10rage Charges beyond 24 hrs 3.20 320. 3.50 I INR Per kg Demurrage free period shall be as per . 

~ent order issued fromtimet~ time:
 

iJ.j. ,~;~h~~~;~. · ~ '. C~ I ' i~ : ~··~*~~~t ~~~,¥:~~_:¢~,:;f.4~3E~:~~BD:}~.::~~ -~~;~jj~g~y{~::~~ ~~- ~~ ~ :- -

3.00 3.00 3.. freeperiod 

Indicativebasedon estimated volume therefore 4.1 . ICustoms Cost RecoveIY Charges 0.65 , 0.70 0.50 0.60 0.70 INRPerkg 
subject to actual ~st recovery made by customs 

~~~~i_'0;;;/; ', c« . - _"I~':'~. ;"'~ if'i< I ';AA..~n~Iii.et'.;"'~~ ,~ I !it~,-~ ~"";;>:, ,,4~;~!li5--q~~-'-'-f-~I~~~O:::=~ _ 
51 I!Special. Handling{Pharmaceutical;'to maintain I 2000.00' , - . ­2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000 ,00 2,000.00 INRperAWB . PlOdU5=t lemperature,oo..teClvestl . ' • 

- , 

50%of 50% of 5O%of 5O%of Subject to minimum fee of INR100 per AWB. If 
52 IBack to Town 

50·~ of 
TSP TSP not deared within 24 hrs of intimation, 

charges charges 
TSP TSP TSP INRperAWB 

. charges charges charges demulTage charges will be applicable 
. . .• 

Note 

Charges will be on the "gross weight' or the "chargeable weight' of consignment, whichever is higher. Wherever the "gross weight' and (or) volume weight is wrongly indicated on the AWB 
and is actually found more. charges will be levied on the "actual gross weighf or the "actual volumetric weighr Whichever is higher . 

2 For misdedaration of weight above 2% and upto 5% of declared weight penal charges double the appl icable TSP charges will be levied. For variation above 5%, the penal charges will be five 

3 While it is our intentiorl not to allow any other agencies to operate inside the facility, in case for special reason exporters wants to engage their own labour, discount of 5% will be granted in 
4 All invoices will be rounded off to nearest RS.5: As per lATA Tact Rule bookClause-5,7.2. rounding off procedure, when rounding off Unit is 5. 

1::;-~~:t'-~ I Uf· I .. r I-:~>«"l I 
5 Ineaseof\rimlllm siervlCereqUes(8uCtl secvlCe sball.be ~atll~8f2$% Cl'W¥l'iOi'iiJi!I h3rlcIImo •
 
6DemUl'l1Jg6ftee periodshllII tie aspergovei:M1ent 6i:der lSSU«liiilm ~ to time.wt1ich'wIIl ·riOt:1lti.nia~~ charges.
 

CAR GO SEr/\ ' _liCE CEl~ 1'1PVIlTD 

Au IZ­~(}frIgn c: to n . 1,(j
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Annexure II (b) 
Form -14(b) - 2 

. Air Side Tarfff 
FIVE YEAR TARIFF FOR VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF CARGO HANDUNG FOR THE AIRUNE CUSTOMERS AT NEW PERisHABLE CARGO TERMINAL 

MANAGED AND OPERATED BY CARGO SERVICE CENTER INDIA PVT.LID AT AHMEDABAD AiRPORT . . 

EFFECnvE 1STAPRIL 2012 AND VALID i1Ll.31ST MARCH 2017 

-'<:::::- ":'. ~. .- . ~':i:;;t~.-,,: ~~ ~ ~. :~ . - . Rema~ 

, ':0;)-.-. • ; . !';: ~~~~:~;_~~~. E~; ; "r .' -- - -- --. . _ ~ 
.._- --- ­

1.80 1,85 INR per' kg .subject to a minimum ~hargeabre weig~_~ of 500 kgs per flight1.751 fExport handling per kg for Full Handling. 
.. 

3..50 
_25.0~ 

­
2 · I Pe~. sha ble cargo storage beyond demurrage treer - 3.00 3.50 INRperkg subject to minimum chargeable weight of 100 kgs perAWB3.25 3.25 3.50 

-: pe.~od alter acceptance - . -. ­
. ­, 225 

.-. 

2.25 ~ubject to a minimum chargeable weight ofSOD kgs per flight2.00 2.00 2.003 :IX-ray screening/physical examination 
._l NR l'er kg 

3.00 r - 3.25 3.50 INR p.er kg,_ aubjectfu minimUm ch3rge OfINR1000 ~r awtJ4 IMiscelfaneo_us Charges (None of the above) 3..25 . _. 

15.00 .\ 25.00 25.005 IFuItI'lAWBdat8ca'ptlire perHAWB 25.00 L_ -lNRoerAWa 
,- ­750.00 750,00- I1'1RperAWS-·•700.cxf J 1-OO.J>O j 7.50.006t0RYl~ Checklist ctJarges. 

J500.oo ·7 .~RAece-ptariCe fee 1400.00r J~.QO.OO 150.0.00 , : 1500.00 INRperAWB i 
..­

8 
SPecial Handling ( PharmaceutiCal, to mainta in 

91product temperature on request by 
!shipper/airline) 

10 mro.creilriing I unit 

O.U.UU 50.00 50-.00 
2000.00 2000.00 ·'·2bOO.Oo 

.-. 
SQOO,QO I 5000.QO ..-'$:®.rt<)n. . 5000.0.0 

.. -­

INR per addifio.nalAWB 

. 'INR,per lJU) 

· ~em.8~ 

. Note : 
1 Demurrage will be applicable to airlines if custom cleared cargo is stored In the warehouse beyond the free period in case ofexport cargo 
2 Handl ing rates provided above are inclusive of scope of handling services Including physical handling, document handling and IT ,handling. 
3 Handling rates will vary dependlnqon whether the document handling fees are collected by the airline or esC. 
4 Charges will be on the "gross weight" or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is higher. Wherever the "gross weight" and (or) volume weight is wrongly indicated on the AWB and is actually found 

more, charges will be levied on the "actual gross weight' or the "actual volumetric weight" whichever is higher. . . 
5 In case of premium service request, such service shall be provided at a premiuim of 25% over normal handling rates. 

6 Miscellaneous Charges includes special service requests from the customers other than the seryices already mentioned in the above tariff chart, 

" " RGD SERVICE: rr;t"PVT. I.TV 
I~~'" 

(iJif~gn :;. r._ y(;jrJji~';;'i91~ ' . ,., . h
\ 
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(584 unread) - dsaumitra2004 - Yahoo! Mail Pag-l of z 

'TRA ' Sign Out Ophons Help Make Yaho o) My Homepaqe : Go Mobile : My Y! I Yahoo ! 

'" 

" Search Mall i 
~ ..­ --..._-_•...- ....­ ~ .... ) 

• < ' '.; ~ 

l . • i ':' ~ j ~ ; 1 J ~ • 

Fwd: Your letter date... 

...rIB 
Fwd: Your letter dated 8th May 201~ re~~rding the MYTP for Hide Details 

Perishable Center at Ahmedabad ' l ' 

FROM: CV D~ ~~,~k ) MondaY,4 June 2012 5:29 PM 

TO: ~aumi.tra.o,ey 

May pis expedite the proposal III 

Regards , 

Deepak 

--------- Forwarded message -------­
From : C V Daapak <cv.d eepak@aera.gov, in>
 
Date: Mon , Jun 4, 2012 at 5:21 PM
 
Subject: Fwd : Your ltilller dated 8th May 2012 regarding the MYTP for Perishable Center at Ahmedabad
 
To : cvdee p@g mail.c6m
 

- -- Original Message -- ­
From : RG Panicker <rg .panicker@cscindia .ln>
 
Dale: Friday, May 11,201220:01
 
SUbjec t: Your lelterdated 8th May 2012 regarding the MYTP for Perishable Center at Ahmedabad
 
To: cv.deepak@aera.gov.in
 

>'Dear Mr. Deepak, .
 
This has reference to your lett er AERA/20010/MYTP-CSC/C/AMD/2011·13 regarding the Multi Year Tariff Proposal for
 
Perishable cargo Terminal at Ahmedabad airport.
 
As I have stated In my proposal to the Authority, thiSproject Is something new at Ahmedabad airport. At this Juncture
 
we don't even know who the customers are going to be and whether there Is need for such servicesthere, given that
 
there is not much air cargo capacity available out of that airport . Most of the cargo out of Ahmedabad goes by road
 
to Mumbal or Deihl under bond,
 
Further no one at Ahmedabad airport iscurrentlv providing a full scope of handling service which includes storage,
 
pallettsatlon and document handling,
 
So who will we consult and to whom are the consultation papersgoing to be addressedto? It will gie
 
It is alsostated ill my proposal that currently VOlume at Ahmedabad airport comes within the "Non Material"
 
category and therefore the authority should treat the m ~t\er as propose-q ,b¥ ,,~ t.. • " . , , .
 
Anyway since the matter cannot be delayed any furth e :i'li ,, ~f~o'~ lose~ ,l tie':p-a'P!!i~;'wf*~'~~9 ;1i~ 1~ I~cJq~¢p\~,,-q wiijch i '
 

I, ;,),o"o,ur,pplni?nl~ ~~ffi9Ien \ t(l ,' ~~;~,~ m,ea.? ! ~gfM~C?,n Ul\~J ; :~~~.ilh;s'i~~~a l(j,~(s: ,." . ' , ' ". •, ; \ ' 
f::.' Pleas'e't .eat thlsas official commuhlcat ron' fromOUr slile , • , , 

Warm regards 
RadharamananPanlcker 
Chief ExecutiveOfficer 
CargoServiceCenter lndla Pvl Ltd «AERA-CPC-AMD-0212.pdf» 

CVDeepak
 
OSD -II
 
Airports Eco nom ic Regulatory Au thority of Ind ia,
 
lind floor , AERA Buildin g, Admin istrati ve Block. Safdarjung Airport , New Delhi - 110003 India
 
Tel ; 91 11 24695043
 
Fax: 91 11 246 95048
 
Email : cv.deepa k@ aera,gov.in
 
Alternative Email : cvdeep@gmail.com
 

C.v.Deepak
 
+91 98661004 59
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This document is the prope 
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! CARGO SERVICE CENTER INDIA PVT LTD - Both Sets of Activities 
,_.'.>,',' .. :a..< 

Details of comp~titivefacilities 
GUJARAT STATE EXPORT CORPORATION - Cit Side Activities 

\~11~. 
I GLOBAL AVIATION - Air Side Activities 

". sl.~f 
, 1
 

[=~i_~,CAMBATA AVIATION - Air Side Activities
 
I 3
 

[ 4
 

\"J 

\~~;;~(; ~ til'\..­
~;.:~~~ C1'/tll ~I 
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., and submitted to AERA I"	 (Airports Econ cRegulatory Authority). This 
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~ Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd.s<:/t Multi Year Tariff Proposal for Perishable Cargo Terminal CARGO SERVICE CENTER 
I:; SVP International Airport, Ahmedabad 

~ April 2012 
<t 

.. 

'".".-' 

Ii.«. -r»: 

.1I~r;;mr.:m.'!"1 :.Ire 

Provision for Taxation 
~{.i"""'::''"'''·''!''"'·'··''''':'.."."."... :""'"."'".: ""..... :,."-"",.,,,:~'.:.. 

Br.G)f!fl.i~s~i\b~f8~i;ifax; . 

Non ReQulated Service Revenue 
Reoulated Service Revenue 
ReveDti~ ,.,' 

_.~ratingExpenditure 
l Pavroll Costs 

I Adrninstrative and General Costs . , '.""1--­ . - -..

I utmties and OutsourciQ9 Costs " '" ...• 

Cg~ncession Fees --­ .' _ '.' ..".... 
! Customs Cost ' 

[Re2air and M,:lint$flan\-fe:G-Q~f$i': ..../.> .... ".- ..•.. 't y •y '!?', :..··.>'.1.·· .. ' 
i" Oh - . 0" ··tfI·· .: .' .:c· .' ">: ~'ii· '.' i 
~ t. er. IJ. OWS._ ..... . _, d'.. .' .. '­ ..••. 

LEamjng$::befor~''depreciati¢n,ihte~e:$t'~~ta~~ti6~ 
"D'>",'.",,·,i:'t"{··:-::~_~·~::·.:·:.· ' ';:~'. ", ""'::' ."" .. -: ';~~~. ',',' .. ,>;i;~'" ."'-::;("; ../~$:r:;~:,' ,""".. -_." 

elZlfie:pla~IPfl., . ...~,.' "'~. 

1{:~~~~~~~~~~5~~~~t~;:~t.;1·. 

Particulars 

. :\.~: : ~./, ~. ; '. j 

~~~~:~.~~ 
" '.., ' . 

v 
\ 

'I' This document is the property of MJ~d:iaPrivate 
" . t 'l''''.. .: 
tJ.. L"'l0'Ii 'L-.Limited, and su~.~A(Airports Economic Regulatory Authority). , ~,'i ').' 
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I 
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Cargo Service Center India Pvt. Ltd.i: '"'<i1/ 

~ Multi Year Tariff Proposal for Perishable Cargo Terminal CARGO SERVICE CENTER 
SVP International Airport, Ahmedabad 

't 
~ 

Apri/2012 

--, 
c-, 
~ 

APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

3) Fixed Assets 

b) Investments 

Cl Deferred Tax Assets 

/---") j./

/'-1~f~;~.
 

'~:~t,~~r: ~.~~~~nt~~~e~:. _." _. _ 
.RlI~~~i~~'~ 

",
[; . \1'L--­
.,J II. 

0.86 

_. 
1;:56 

0.17 

i.{~Yij~tJj~~~11ii~~ 

This document is the property ofM! ICC 'enter India Private 
Limited, and submitt (Airports Economic Regulatory Authority 
This documen IS extremely confidential and not for public disclosure. 

Cash 
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CP No. 11/2012-13 - AERA/20010/MYTP-CSC/C/AMD/2012-13 Page 17 of 17


	CP No. 11 2012 13 (final)
	cover page of CP CSC  AHMD

	CP No. 11 2012 13 Updated
	CP No. 11 2012 13 (final)
	CP No. 11 2012 13
	CP CSC AHMD NEW
	annexure csc ahmd


	CSC AMD




